VASTCOVE
120V    VAST Cove Light - STATIC
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 12Copyright © Tivoli 03/05/26
Tivoli, LLC. Reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Dimensions
2”
17/16”
• An industry fi rst, patent pending dual dimming system for both ELV and 0-10V built in

Order Specifi cation Guide
Specifi cations (no baff le)
Input Dimming 0-10V Order Code
120-277V 120V-277V
VAST-XX-SG-OP-XX-01-X
VAST-XX-SG-OP-XX-02-X
Input Dimming ELV Order Code
120-277V
120V VAST-XX-SG-OP-XX-01-X
277V VAST-XX-SG-OP-XX-02-X
PRODUCT CODE LED TYPE  COLOR  LENS LED COLOR **DIMMING
OPTION
VAST - - SG - OP - - -
VAST = VAST
Static Cove Light
SB = Standard
Brightness
HO = High Output
SG = Space Gray OP = Opal 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K*
40 = 4000K
53 = 5300K
60 = 6000K
01 =
02 =
ELV (120V AC) / 0-10V(120-277VAC)
ELV (277V AC) / 0-10V(120-277VAC)
1 = 1’
4 = 4’
*Consult Factory for MOQ and Lead Time
**This column helps specify correct accessories for ELV or 0-10V dimming (page 12-13)
Patent Pending Dual Dimming Ordering Assistance
The table below will assist in ordering the correct VAST Cove Light for your application according to the dimming required
0-10V ELV
Output (Standard Brightness - SB)
Fixture Size 1’ 4’
Lumens (lm/unit) 413 1580
Effi  cacy 78 85
Output (High Output - HO)
Lumens (lm/unit) 826 3160
Effi  cacy 78 85
LED
Beam Angle 114˚
R9 70
CRI 94
Electrical
Dimming ELV@120V AC. ELV@277V AC (dimming down to 10%), 0-10V@100-277V AC (dimming down to 3%)
Input Voltage 100-277V AC 50/60Hz
Power Consumption (W/unit) 5.29W (SB), 10.58W (HO) 18.55W (SB), 37.1W (HO)
Maximum Electrical Run 120’ (SB), 60’ (HO) 120’ (SB), 60’ (HO)
Physical
Mounting Surface Mount with adjustable clip
Operating Temperature -4°F~149°F (-20°C~65°C)
Storage Temperature -13°F~158°F (-25°C~70°C)
Certification and Testing
Certification ETLus, CE, RoHS
Rated Life 90000 hrs. @ 25°C
Environment Dry/Damp Location
IP Rating IP52
Warranty 5 Years
120V    VAST Cove Light - STATIC
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 12Copyright © Tivoli 03/05/26
Tivoli, LLC. Reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
TEST REPORT
 25800 Commercentre Dr
Lake Forest, CA 92630
(949) 448-4100
REPORT NO.: 104671945LAX-001
REPORT DATE:  April 30, 2021
PHOTOMETRIC AND ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS - DISTRIBUTION METHOD (25°C +/- 1°C)
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (90 - 270) (Through Max. Cd.)
# 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (2.5) (Through Max. Cd.)
TEST RESULTS (cont'd)
POLAR GRAPH AND MAXIMUM CANDELA INTENSITY
Maximum Candela Location - Horizontal Angle Location  - Vertical Angle